Article 3. Financial Matters, 3.3 Compensation, 3.3.1  Calculation of Charges and Contract Not to 

Exceed Amount has been revised as follows: 

3.3.1 Calculation of Charges and Contract Not to Exceed Amount. The amount of this 

Agreement shall not exceed Twenty Million One Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($20,001,419), the 

breakdown of which appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges.” City shall not be liable for interest or 

late charges for any late payments. City will not honor minimum service order charges for any Services covered 

by this Agreement.